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ALL-DIVISION COACHING RECORDS

All-Division Coaching
Records

Winningest Coaches All-Time

BY PERCENTAGE
(Minimum 10 years as a head coach at an NCAA school; includes all
victories at a four-year institution.)

Coach, Teams

20.

21.
22.

23.

24.
25.

25.
27.

Photo courtesy Santa Clara Sports Information

. *Terry Gurnett (Rochester, 1977-01)

1. *Anson Dorrance (North Carolina, 1979-01)
2. *Joe Russo (Col. of New Jersey, 1990-01)....
3.

4. *Chris Petrucelli (Notre Dame, 1990-98;

*Brian McManus (UC San Diego, 1987-01) .

Texas, 99-01)
*Clive Charles (Portland, 1989-01)

Mike Covone (Barry, 1984-94)
*Jerry Smith (Santa Clara, 1987-01)...
*Len Tsantiris (Connecticut, 1981-01)
Patrick Farmer (Ithaca, 1987-93; Penn St.,
1994-00)
Chris Malone (Cortland St., 1982-94)....

. Mark Krikorian (Franklin Pierce, 1990-95;

Hartford, 1996-00).......c.ceeereeeriieeniieeniees
*Mike Stehlik (Gust. Adolphus, 1990-01)
. *Rich lisley (Adelphi, 1990-94, 96-01)...

. *Aliceann Wilber (William Smith, 1980- 01)::

. Peter Tufts (New Hamp. Col., 1982-98)........
. *Sheila Miech (Wis.-Stevens Point, 1987-01).
. *Nancy Feldman (Lake Forest, 1988-89;

Plymouth St., 90-94; Boston U. 95-01)........

. *Randy Waldrum (Tulsa, 1989-94; Baylor

96-98, Notre Dame, 99-01)
*John Cullen (Bowdoin, 1985-01)

*Denise Lyons (Keene St., 1992-01)..............
*Jim Rudy (Central Fla., 1981-87;
Massachusetts, 88-01) .....
Larry Gross (North Carolina St. 4.
*John Daly (William & Mary, 1987 -01).
*Reid Estus (LeessMcRae, 1987-01)...............

*Pete Felske (Wheaton (lll.), 1988-01)...........
*Greg Ryan (Wisconsin, 1986-93; Southern
Methodist, 96-98; Colorado Col., 99-01)....

Yrs.

23
12
15

12
13

11
15
21

14
13

11
12
11
25
22

17
15

14
12
17
10
21
10

15
15

14

14

Won

511
222
258

209
206

140
242
362

233
195

168
152
145
307
287

224
216

182
168
187
144
262
146

216
211

173

177

Lost
23
20
29

a4
48

32
60
94

57
44

49
48
46
92
91

73
73

63
58
65
52
96
53

86
89

72

74

Tied
11
15
18

12
11

9
15
22

28
34

6
13
12
43
25

16
16

14
15
18
10
21
18

13
9

11

16

Pct.

.948
.893
.875

811
.798

.798
.787
.780

777
777

767
753
744
743
743

741
734

.730
728
726
723
719
714

.706
.697

.697
.693

Jerry Smith guided Santa Clara to a 23-2 record in 2001, improving
his career winning percentage to .787.

Coach, Teams Yrs. Won
28. *Michael Sabatelle (Emory, 1988:01)........... 14 171
29. Lauren Gregg (Virginia, 1986-95)................. 10 134
30. Bill Barker (Central Fla., 1988-92; Georgia,

95:99) ... e 10 115
31. *Gabe Mejail (Wheaton (Mass.), 1980-83;

Merrimack, 84-01) .......ccceeveeeriuieeniieeniens 22 285
32. *Brian Purcell (Presbyterian, 1989-01)........... 13 159
33. *Dan Blank (St. Mary’s (Minn.), 1982-01 20 235
34. *Jeff Hooker (Denver, 1992-01) ... 10 115
35. Ken Hudson (Mo.-St. Louis, 1981-96)............ 16 196
36. *Jim Regan (Wheeling Jesuit, 1989-01) ........ 13 180
36. Hank Leung (George Mason, 1982-91)......... 10 126

38. *Doug Mello (Siena Heights, 1986-88;
Southwest (N.M.), 1989; Luther, 1990-01) 16 210
39. *Kathy Brawn (Colgate, 1991-01)............... 11 136

40. *Joe Bochicchio (Scranton, 1984-01).. 18 231
41. *Amy Reifert (Chicago, 1991-01). 11 124
42. *Brian Korbesmeyer (SIU-Edwardsvill

1989-01) ... 13 144
43. Ken McDonald (Vanderbilt, 1989-98) ........... 10 126
44. *Doug Hippler (Washington (Mo.), 1989-01) 13 141
44. *Alex Crozier (Cal Poly, 1992-01)................ 10 122
46. *Marine Cano (Cal St. Dom. Hills, 1984-93;

UC Irving, 1994-01) ......covvvuvvinieiinieiene 18 209
46. *Tim Wheaton (Harvard, 1987-01) .............. 15 145
48. *Alan Kirkup (Southern Methodist, 1986-95;

Maryland, 96-98, Arkansas, 99-01) ........... 16 210
49. *David Brown (Wooster, 1989-01)............... 13 151
50. *David Lombardo (Keene St., 1981-87;

James Madison, 90-01) ........cccceevveeennnenn. 19 230
*Active coach.
BY VICTORIES

(Minimum 10 years as a head coach at an NCAA school;

victories at a four-year institution.)

Coach, Teams Yrs. Won
1. *Anson Dorrance (North Carolina, 1979-01) 23 511
2. *Len Tsantiris (Connecticut, 1981-01)............ 21 362
3. *Terry Gurnett (Rochester, 1977-01) ............. 25 307
4. *Aliceann Wilber (William Smith, 1980-01).. 22 287
5. *Gabe Mejail (Wheaton (Mass.), 1980-83;

Merrimack, 84-01) .......cccceeveeeriiieeniieenies 22 285
6. *Jim Rudy (Central Fla., 1981-87;
Massachusetts, 88-01) ........cccceerverrreenreennes 21 262
7. *Brian McManus (UC San Diego, 1987-01) . 15 258
8. *Jerry Smith (Santa Clara, 1987-01)............. 15 242
9. *Dan Blank (St. Mary’s (Minn.), 1982-01)..... 20 235
10. Patrick Farmer (Ithaca, 1987-93; Penn St.,

1994-00) ....c.ueiieeiee s 14 233

10. *Peter Reynaud (Sonoma St., 1981-84, 1987-94;
California, 1986; Fresno St., 1995-2000;
Long Beach St., 2001)..
12. *Joe Bochicchio (Scranton
13. *David Lombardo (Keene St., 1981 87
James Madison, 90-01) ........ccccceevvveenneenne 19 230
14. Peter Tufts (New Hamp. Col., 198298) ........ 17 224
15. *Phil Pincince (Brown, 1977- 01) 25 222

15. *Joe Russo (Col. of New Jersey, 1990+ 01) 12 222

20 233
18 231

17. *John Daly (William & Mary, 1987-01)......... 15 216
17. *Sheila Miech (Wis.-Stevens Point, 1987-01). 15 216
19. *Meridy Glenn (Cincinnati, 1983-01) ........... 19 213
20. *Reid Estus (LeesMcRae, 1987-01)............... 15 211
21. *Alan Kirkup (Southern Methodist, 1986-95;

Maryland, 96-98; Arkansas, 99-01) ........... 16 210

21. *Doug Mello (Siena Heights, 1986-88;
Southwest (N.M.), 1989; Luther, 1990-01) 16 210
23. *Marine Cano (Cal St. Dom. Hills, 1984-93;

UC Irving, 1994-01) ...coovveeeiiiieieeenieeee 18 209
23. *Chris Petrucelli (Notre Dame, 1990-98;
Texas, 99-0L)....cccvueerieeiiiiieeiee e 12 209

25. *Joe Pereira (Methodist, 1984-94; Old

Dominion, 95-01)................ 18 207
26. *Clive Charles (Portland, 1989-01).. ... 13 206
27. *Gene Ventriglia (Army, 1986-01) ............... 16 198
28. Ken Hudson (Mo.-St. Louis, 1981-96)............. 16 196
29. Chris Malone (Cortland St., 1982:94)............ 13 195
30. James Babyak (Smith, 1979-96)...........cccc... 18 191
31. *Dang Pibulvech (Colorado Col., 1983-90;

Washington, 91-93; Texas, 94-98;

Nevada, 00-01) 17 189
32. Bob Russ (Cal St. Chico, 1983-00) 18 188
33. *John Cullen (Bowdoin, 1985-01).... 17 187

34. *Don Staley (Radford, 1985-93; Alabama,

O4:00) ..t 17 186
35. *Nancy Feldman (Lake Forest, 1988-89;

Plymouth St., 90-94; Boston U. 95-01)........ 14 182

Lost
69
57

48

125

107
52
92

88
58

100
65
115

60

72
67
73
63

108
75

115
83

127

Lost
23
94
92
91

125

96
29
60
107

57

195
115

127
73
151

20
86
73
123
89

115
100
108

44

122

48
111
92
44
124

127
123

65
135

63

Tied  Pct.
30 .689
15 .687
17 .686
28 .683

8 .682
25 .674
18 .670
21 .668

7 .667
19 .667
22 .666
16 .664
24 658
20 .657
21 .652

3 .651
16 .648
15 .648
30 .646
19 .646
16 .639
13 .638
19 .637

includes all

Tied Pct.
11 .948
22 .780
43 .743
25 .743
28 .683
21 719
18 .875
15 .787
25 674
28 .777
28 .542
24 658
19 .637
16 .741
26 .589
15 .893
13 .706
16 .734
24 .625

9 .697
16 .639
22 .666
30 .646
12 .811
20 .622
11 .798
14 .635
21 .668
34 777
19 .600
22 .592
34 594
18 .726
14 576
14 .730



ALL-DIVISION COACHING RECORDS—WINNINGEST COACHES ALL-TIME, VICTORIES 243
Coach, Teams Yrs. Won Lost Tied Pct. Coach, Team Yrs. Won Lost Tied Pct.
36. *Jim Regan (Wheeling Jesuit, 1989-01) ....... 13 180 88 7 .667 48. Chuck Clegg, San Diego St 9 102 64 6 .610
37. *Greg Ryan (Wisconsin, 1986-93; Southern 49. Warren Lipka, Kentucky .... 10 122 77 10 .608
Methodist, 96-98; Colorado Col., 99-01)... 14 177 74 16 .693 49. Robbie Church, Duke . 8 95 59 12 .608
38. *Pete Felske (Wheaton (ll.), 1988-01) ......... 14 173 72 11 697 | (Minimum five
; years as a four-year college head coach but less than
39. *Michael Sabatelle (Emory, 1988-01).......... 14 171 69 30 689 | fjve years at the Division | level; number of years at Division | level in
40. *John Carter (Vermont, 1979-94; DePauw, parentheses.)
2000-01)..cccuviiiiiiieiie e 18 169 103 20 .613 ’
*| 04" Coach, Team Yrs. Won Lost Tied Pct.
41. *Randy Waldrum (Tulsa, 1989:94; Baylor, 1. Jim Blankenship, Miami (Fla.) (4) o.....vvv..... 16 241 71 11 .763
96-98; Notre Dame, 99-01)........cceeveeunens 12 168 58 15 .728 . 5
i - pi . 2. Nick O’Shea, Oakland (3)... ... 8 103 32 6 .752
41. Mark Krikorian (Franklin Pierce, 1990-95;
! 3. Andy Nelson, Stanford (3).... 8 109 39 12 .719
Hartford, 1996-00) 11 168 49 6 .767 h | I lantic (3 36 32 & 3
43. Charlie Duccilli (Rutgers, 1984-99) 16 167 114 26 .586 | 4 Brian Dooley, Fla. Atlantic ( 7 71
44. *Bill Hempen (Duke, 1988-00; Colorado, 5. Nick Cowell, Baylor (3) 13 171 64 16 713
2001) et 14 165 111 18 .592 6. Greg Stone, Tenn. Tech (3) ... 14 172 69 6 .709
45. *Christine Rizzieri (Plymouth St., 1980-82; 7. Jeff Hooker, Denver (4) ..... . 10 115 52 18 .670
Le Moyne, 1983-97; Fla. Southern, 8. Brad Evans, Toledo (1)... 6 73 36 3 .665
1998-2001)............. 22 164 199 8 .453 9. Mike Varga, South Ala. ( 8 99 48 9 .663
46. Ed Montojo (Metro St., 1985-00)... . 16 163 109 22 .592 | 10.Rob Donnenwirh, East Carolina (3)... 8 93 46 13 .655
46. Jack Poland (UNC Greensboro 1988+ OO) .. 13 163 92 8 .635
48. Jean Paul Verhees (Westmont, 1983-86; BY VICTORIES
California, 87-88; San Francisco, 91:00)... 16 160 127 18 .554 | (Minimum five years as a Division | head coach; includes all victories as
49. *Brian Purcell (Presbyterian, 1989-01) ......... 13 159 72 8 .682 | coach at a four-year institution.)
50. *Bill Postiglione (Quincy, 1983-01).............. 19 154 137 18 .528

*Active coach.

Division | Coaching Records

Winningest Active Coaches

BY PERCENTAGE

(Minimum five years as a Division | head coach; includes all victories as
coach at a four-year institution.)

Coach, Team

COOO NTWWN

. John Walker, Nebraska.....
. Chris Petrucelli, Texas
. Becky Burleigh, Florida

. Jerry Smith, Santa Clara....
. Jennifer Rockwood, Brigham Young
. Len Tsantiris, Connecticut...
. G. Guerrieri, Texas A&M ..
10.

11.
12.
13.
13.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

30.
32.
33.
33.
35.

36.
36.
36.
39.
40.

41.
42.
43.
44.
45.

46.
47.

Anson Dorrance, North Carolina.....

Clive Charles, Portland...

Markus Roeders, Marquette ...

Nancy Feldman, Boston U
Randy Waldrum, Notre Dame ..
Jim Rudy, Massachusetts....
Ben Popoola, Appalachian
John Daly, William & Mary

Mike Tucker, Dayton......
John Hedlund, North Texas
Greg Ryan, Colorado Col.
Tim Champion, St. Louis....
Sue Montagne-Patberg, Georgia..

Betsy Duerksen, Montana ..
Peter Kowall, lllinois St. ..
Kevin Boyd, California
Kathy Brawn, Colgate.
April Kater, Syracuse

Mike Moynihan, Wis.-Milwaukee.................
George Van Linder, Southern Methodist
Alex Crozier, Cal POlY ........ccoeeeeeennee

Nicole 1zzo Brown, West Virginia
Marine Cano, UC Irvine.........cccceeeeeeeeeeennnee.

Tim Wheaton, Harvard
Alan Kirkup, Arkansas.......

David Lombardo, James Madison
Julie Shackford, Princeton ..
Gene Ventriglia, Army

Peter Albright, Richmond ...
Steve Swanson, Virginia.
Ray Leone, Arizona St. .....
Berhane Andeberhan, Cornel
Meridy Glenn, Cincinnati ..

Debbie Belkin Rademacher, Michigan
Joe Pereira, Old Dominion ..........................
Bobby Kramig, Miami (Ohio) ...
Brian Lee, Furman.............
Maria Piechocki, Fairfield ..

Ron Quinn, Xavier
Mick Lyon, Evansville

Yrs.

Won

511
143
209
222
206

242
126
362
167

97

182
168
262
223
216

103

90
177
125
121

145
106
66
136
76

60
80
122
84
209

145
210
230
116
198

230
132
93
84
213

121
207
70
99
85

107
107

Lost
23
29
44
48
48

60
33
94
54
29

63
58
96
83
86

43
38
74
55
54

68
51
32
65
38

29
42
63
44

108

75
115
127

64
111

130
75
53
47

123

70
122
42
60
52

66
65

Tied
11

4

12
10
11

15
3
22
5
10

14
15
21
13
13

3
6
16
16
13

6
4
5
16
4

11
5
15
8
30

19
16
19
10
14

27
14

9
14
24

15
20
5
7
5

10
18

Pct.

.948
.824
.811
.811
.798

787
.787
.780
.750
.750

.730
728
719
719
.706

.701
.694
.693
.679
.678

.676
671
.665
.664
.661

.655
.650
.648
.647
.646

.646
.639
.637
.637
.635

.629
.629
.629
.628
.625

.624
.622
.620
617
.616

.612
.611

Coach, Team Yrs. Won
1. Anson Dorrance, North Carolina................ 23 511
2. Len Tsantiris, Connecticut ... 21 362
3. Jim Rudy, Massachusetts . 21 262
4. Jerry Smith, Santa Clara .... ... 15 242
5. Peter Reynaud, Long Beach St. ................... 20 233
6. Peter Albright, Richmond............c.cccceerneen. 21 230
6. David Lombardo, James Madison 19 230
8. Ben Popoola, Appalachian St. . 13 223
9. Becky Burleigh, Florida... 12 222
9. Phil Pincince, Brown 25 222

11. John Daly, William & Mary.........ccccceeeeennee 15 216

12. Meridy Glenn, Cincinnati 19 213

13. Alan Kirkup, Arkansas . 16 210

14. Chris Petrucelli, Texas 12 209

14. Marine Cano, UC Irvine 18 209

16. Joe Pereira, Old Dominion.... 18 207

17. Clive Charles, Portland ... 13 206

18. Gene Ventriglia, Army.... 16 198

19. Dang Pibulvech, Nevada 18 189

20. Don Staley, Alabama 17 186

21. Nancy Feldman, Boston U. ........cccccccuveenenn. 14 182

22. Greg Ryan, Colorado Caol..... 14 177

23. Randy Waldrum, Notre Dame.. 12 168

24. G. Guerrieri, Texas A&M... 11 167

25. Bill Hempen, Colorado 14 165

26. Betsy Duerksen, Montana...........cccccccuveeeenn. 11 145

26. Everton Edwards, Florida Int’l 17 145

26. Tim Wheaton, Harvard...... 15 145

29. John Walker, Nebraska 8 143

30. Kathy Brawn, Colgate 11 136

31. David Rubinson, TCU... 16 133

32. Steve Swanson, Virginia .... 12 132

33. Rob Brewer, Southwest Mo. St. ...... 11 129

34. Jennifer Rockwood, Brigham Young 7 126

34. Steve Ballard, Eastern lll............c.cocvevveennns 12 126

34. Sue Ryan, Stony Brook 17 126

37. Tim Champion, St. Louis . 9 125

37. Lesle Gallimore, Washington...................... 12 125

39. Alex Crozier, Cal Poly.... 10 122

39. Warren Lipka, Kentucky.. 10 122

41. Sue Montagne-Patberg, Georgia ....... 9 121

41. Debbie Belkin Rademacher, Michigan 10 121

43. Jac Cicala, George Mason ... 10 120

44. Scott Grzenda, Delaware............ 12 119

45. Gregg Murphy, Loyola Marymount. 12 118

46. Julie Shackford, Princeton............ .11 116

47. Betty Ann Kempf, Seton Hall ..............c.... 16 110

48. Ron Quinn, Xavier 9 107

48. Mick Lyon, Evansville... 9 107

50. Tony da Luz, Wake Forest .... 10 106

50. Peter Kowall, liNOIS St.........cccovvriueeerviennns 9 106

Lost
23
94
96
60

195

130
127
83
48
151

86
123
115

44
108

122

48
111
127
135

63
74
58
54
111

68
123
75
29
65

156
75
87
33
90

160
55
84
63
7

54
70
76
91
95

64
153
66
65
80

51

Tied
11
22
21
15
28

27
19
13
10
26

13
24
16
12
30

20
11
14
22
14

14
16
15

5
18

6
24
19

4
16

15
14
8
3
5

22
16
16
15
10

13
15
16
11
12

10
16
10
18
10

4

Pct.

.948
.780
719
787
.542

.629
.637
719
.811
.589

.706
.625
.639
.811
.646

.622
.798
.635
.592
576

.730
.693
.728
.750
.592

.676
.538
.646
.824
.664

462
.629
.594
.787
.581

.445
.679
.591
.648
.608

.678
.624
.604
.563
551

.637
423
.612
.611
.566

.671

(Minimum five years as a four-year college head coach but less than
five years at the Division | level; number of years at Division | level in

parentheses.)

Coach, Team Yrs. Won
1. Jim Blankenship, Miami (Fla.) (4) ................ 16 241
2. Greg Stone, Tenn. Tech (3)... .. 14 172
3. Nick Cowell, Baylor (3) .......ccccuveeerrcureenenn. 13 171
4. Jeff Hooker, Denver (4) 10 115
5. Andy Nelson, Stanford (3).... 8 109

Lost
71
69
64
52
39

Tied
11

6

16
18
12

Pct.

.763
.709
713
.670
719

RECORDS
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244 DIVISION | COACHING RECORDS—WINNINGEST ACTIVE COACHES, VICTORIES

Coach, Team Yrs. Won Lost Tled Pct. Coach, Team Yrs. Won Lost Tied Pct.
6. Matt Clark, Southern Miss. (2)... 10 104 73 .584 11. *Clive Charles (Portland, 1989-01).............. 13 206 48 11 .798
7. Nick O’Shea, Oakland (3) ....... 8 103 32 6 752 12. *Gene Ventriglia (Army, 1986-01) .............. 16 198 111 14 .635
7. Jimmy Mitchell, Northwestern St. (3) . 9 103 82 7 555 13. *Dang Pibulvech (Colorado Col., 1983-90;

9. Mike Varga, South Ala. (3)......ccocvverireeenens 8 99 48 9 .663 Washington, 91-93; Texas, 94-98;
10. Rob Donnenwirth, East Carolina (3)............ 8 93 46 13 .655 Nevada, 00-01)......ccceevvueereeaiiinreeenininenn. 17 189 127 22 592

14. * Don Staley (Radford, 1985-93; Alabama,

O4-00) .t 17 186 135 14 576

Winningest Coaches All-Time 15. *Greg Ryan (Wisconsin, 1986-93; Southern
Methodist, 96-98; Colorado Col., 99-01)... 14 177 74 16 .693

16. *John Carter (Vermont, 1979-94; DePauw,
BY PERCENTAGE 00-01) (

(Minimum 10 years as a head coach at an NCAA Division | school; 17. *Randy Waldrum (Tulsa,

18 169 103 20 .613

includes all victories as coach at a four-year institution.) 96-98; Notre Dame, 99-01) 12 168 58 15 .728
Coach, Team Yrs. Won Lost Tied Pct. ig Sgﬁ}rhzgg‘;ﬂl?égség?ggégggg()%lorado ...... 1 tor 14 26 580
1. *Anson Dorrance (North Carolina, 1979-01) 23 511 23 11 .948 ’ ! ! !
2. *Chris Petrucelli (Notre Dame, 1990-98; Texas, 20. J Zg%l)ld UNC Greens boro. 1988:00) .. ig igg 1;; 12 ggé
99.01)... 12 209 44 12 811 . Jack Poland (! reensboro, -00).... .
3. *Clive Charles 13 206 48 11 .798 21. Jean Paul Verhees (Westmont, 1983-86;
4. *Jerry Smith (Santa Clara, 1987 01) 15 242 60 15 .787 California, 87-88; San Francisco, 91-00)... 16 160 127 18 .554
5. *Len Tsantiris (Connecticut, 1981-01)........... 21 362 94 22 .780 22. Larry Gross (North Carolina St., 1984-93).... 10 146 53 18 .714
6. *Randy Waldrum (Tulsa, 1989-94; Baylor, 23. :Tim Wheaton (Harva{d, 19§7-01) ............. 15 145 75 19 .646
96:98; Notre Dame, 99-01) .........ovveeennen. 12 168 58 15 728 23. *Everton Ec_iwards (Florida Int’l, 1985-01)..... 17 145 123 24 538
; iy 25. Randy Farris (St. Mary’s (Cal.), 1982-97)..... 16 143 155 26 .481
7. *Jim Rudy (Central Fla., 1981-87;
Massachusetts, 88-01) .........ccceevvveercreernnnns 21 262 96 21 .719 26. Austin Daniels (Hartford, 1989-95; Colorado,
8. Larry Gross (North Carolina St., 198493)... 10 146 53 18 .714 96-00) ...ttt 12 139 88 11 .607
9. *John Daly (William & Mary, 1987-01)....... 15 216 86 13 .706 27. *Kathy Brawn (Colgate, 1991-01). 11 136 65 16 .664
10. *Greg Ryan (Wisconsin, 1986-93; Southern 27. Randy May (Cornell, 1982-99)....... ... 18 136 119 27 530
Methodist, 96-98; Colorado Col., 99-01)... 14 177 74 16 .693 29. Lauren Gregg (Virginia, 1986-95) ............... 10 134 57 15 .687
11. Lauren Gregg (Virginia, 1986:95) ............... 10 134 57 15 .687 30. *David Rubinson, (TCU, 1986-01)............... 16 133 156 15 .462
12. Bill Barker (Central Fla., 1988-92; Georgia, 31. *Steve Swanson (Dartmouth, 1990-95;
9599)...ciiiiiii e 10 115 48 17 .686 Stanford, 96-99; Virginia, 00-01) ............ 12 132 75 14 .629

13. Hank Leung (George Mason, 1982-91).

10 126 58 19 .667 | 32.Hank Leung (George Mason, 1982-91).
14. *Kathy Brawn (Colgate, 1991-01)....

11 136 65 16 .664 | 32 Ken McDonald (Vanderbilt, 1989-98) ...

10 126 58 19 .667
10 126 67 3 .651

15. Ken McDonald (Vanderbilt, 198998)......... 10 126 67 3 .651 | 32.*SueRyan (Stony Brook, 198501)............ 17 126 160 22 .445

16. *Tim Wheaton (Harvard, 1987-01) ............. 15 145 75 19 .646 | 35. *lesle Gallimore (San Diego St., 1990-93;

17, *Alan Kirkup (SMU, 1986:95; Maryland. Washington, 94-01) ..o 12 125 84 16 591
96-98; Arkansas, 99:01) v......ovvvvvvrrmveeerones 16 210 115 16 .639 | =Active coach.

18. *David Lombardo (Keene St., 1981-87;
James Madison, 90-01) 19 230 127 19 .637

19. *Gene Ventriglia (Army, 1986-01) . 16 198 111 14 .635 DiViSion 11 Coaching Records

19. Jack Poland (UNC Greensboro, 1988-00).... 13 163 92 8 .635

21. *Steve Swanson (Dartmouth, 1990-95;
12 132 75 14 .629 - - .
19 213 123 24 625 Winningest Active Coaches

Stanford, 96-99; Virginia, 00-01)....
10 121 70 15 .624 BY PERCENTAGE

22. *Meridy Glenn (Cincinnati, 1983-01)
23. *Debbie Belkin Rademacher (Fairfield,

18 169 103 20 .613 (Minimum five years as a head coach; includes all victories at a four-
10 122 77 10 .608 | year institution.)

1992-93; Michigan 94-01)....
24. *John Carter (Vermont, 1979-94;
2000-01)
25. *Warren Lipka (Kentucky, 1992-01) ..

26. Austin Daniels (Hartford, 1989-95; Colorado, Coach, Team Yrs. Won Lost Tied Pct.
96-00) .0 ovvviseisis i 12 139 88 11 .607 1. Jeff Bailey, Franklin Pierce .......c.c.ccoocereeneenn. 6 120 7 2 .938
27. April Heinrichs (Princeton, 1990; Maryland, 2. Brian McManus, UC San Diego .. 15 258 29 18 .875
91-95; Virginia, 96-99) ........cceeiiiiereeninne 10 116 73 15 .605 3. Bob Sheehan, Northern Ky.... 88 21 5 794
28. *Jac Cicala (George Mason, 1992-01)....... 10 120 76 16 .604 4. John Melody, Mercyhurst ... 72 19 6 .773
29. *Dang Pibulvech (Colorado Col., 1983-90; 5. Mike Cook, Central Okla. .. 148 45 2 .764
Washington, 91-93; Texas, 94-98; . .
NEVada, 00-0L) .....vvereererreereeerrreserenees 17 189 127 22 592 5. Murray Hartzler, Francis Marion.................. 97 29 3 .764
29. *Bill Hempen (Duke, 1988-00; Colorado, 7. T[na Patterson, Incgrnate Word. 124 40 7 .746
200L).cvveeoeereeeeseeeee oo 14 165 111 18 502 g- f"li(h '(';'gy'kAdﬁ'PS*" --------- o 1 igi ‘3“15 ig -;j‘l‘
. . . Luke erkircn, sonoma .
31. *Lesle Gallimore (San Diego St., 1990-93; 10. Michael Joy, Tusculum........... 10 159 54 11 .734

Washington, 94-01)............
32. *Phil Pincince (Brown, 1977-01)..
33. Charlie Duccilli (Rutgers, 1984-99)

12 125 84 16 .591
25 222 151 26 .589 11. Butch Lauffer, West Texas A&M

16 167 114 26 .586 12. Ali Omar, Winona St. .............

78 29 5 .719
87 36 3 .702

5
5
9
7
9
1
7
(0]
6
; 7
34. * Don Staley (Radford, 1985-93; Alabama 13. Karen Hanks, Cal St. Dom. Hills .. 7 93 36 13 .701
LoV ) U 17 186 135 14 .576 | 14.Reid Estus, LeesMcRae.... 15 211 89 9 .697
35. *Joanne Russell (Hofstra, 1992-01)............... 10 97 73 10 .567 | 15.Todd Dyer, Longwood 8 99 43 6 .689
*Active coach. 15. J.B. Belzer, Regis (Colo.) .... 6 81 35 6 .689
17. Gabe Mejail, Merrimack. 22 285 125 28 .683
BY VICTORIES 17. Mike Cannon, Truman .... 9 109 a7 13 .683
(Minimum 10 years as a head coach at an NCAA Division | school; ;g gir:ﬁ?"ig{cf)\ll‘ez,ﬁslgy[e”an . 13 E’Z ;g g ggi
includes all victories as coach at a four-year institution.) 21' iR ’ Wh I'. J """ ) t 13 180 g8 . .667
. . Jim Regan, eeling Jesuit .........cccoceeveennene .
Coach, Team Yrs. Won Lost Tied Pct. : Rri
1. *Anson Dorrance (North Carolina, 1979:01) 23 511 23 11 .948 | 22 Jm O'Brien, Southemn Conn. St 6 72 35 5 665
2. *Len Tsantiris (Connecticut, 1981.01) 21 362 94 2 780 23. M!ke Munch, North Fla. .............. 7 83 41 9 .658
- . A : 24. Brian Korbesmeyer, SIU-Edwardsville............ 13 144 72 21 .652
3. ™Jim Rudy (Central Fla., 1981-87; 25. Jim Buchan, Mesa St 6 73 42 1 .634
Massachusetts, 88-01) .. 21 262 96 21 .719 T ’ T ’
4. *Jerry Smith (Santa Clara, 1987-01).. 15 242 60 15 .787 26. Tim Barrera, Northern Colo. ...............uuunn.... 9 103 59 3 .633
5. *David Lombardo (Keene St., 1981-87; 27. Chris Miskec, Minn. St.-Mankato.................. 6 67 40 3 .623
James Madison, 90-01) ......cccccevvrvereennenn 19 230 127 19 .637 28. Maryclaire Robinson, UC Dauvis ... 10 106 65 12 .612
P 29. Noreen Herlihy, Slippery Rock..... 7 76 48 3 .610
6. *Phil Pincince (Brown, 1977-01).................. 25 222 151 26 .589
7. *John Daly (V\§i|liam & Mary, 12987 01) 15 216 86 13 706 30. Derek Arneaud, East Stroudsburg 7 77 50 5 .602
8. *Meridy Glenn (Cincinnati, 1983-01)... .19 213 123 24 .625 31. Greg Cane, Minn.-Duluth ............c.cccoevieens 12 106 70 10 .597
9. *Alan Kirkup (Southern Methodist, 1986 95; 32. Simon Tobin, Cal St. Bakersfield .. . 6 63 44 11 581
Maryland, 96-98; Arkansas, 99-01) . 16 210 115 16 .639 33. Troy Fabiano, Wis.-Parkside ................cc...... 5 49 36 3 .574
10. *Chris Petrucelli (Notre Dame, 1990-9 34. Siggy Nagele, Eckerd. 5 45 36 2 554
Texas, 99-01)......cueveeriireeeniiiiieee e 12 209 44 12 .811 35. Mike Crowe, Lewis 11 98 87 15 .528
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<0
Coach, Team Yrs. Won Lost Tied Pct. Coach, Teams Yrs. Won Lost Tied Pct. O O
36. Bill Postiglione, Quincy 19 154 137 18 .528 4. Bob Russ (Cal St. Chico, 1983-00) .............. 18 188 123 34 594 O (nd
37. Laurie Darling Gutheil, St. Rose 6 55 50 2 .523 5. *Jim Regan (Wheeling Jesuit, 1989-01) ....... 13 180 88 7 .667 O
gg ‘(I':c;]m Bror\:vn, Anggl_o St. v g 76 gg 1% '532 6. *Christine Rizzieri (Plymouth St., 1980-83; no
B tﬂséo o '"S'tarﬂap_o Is . Zg A 5 glé Le Moyne, 1983-97; Fla. Southern, 98:01).. 22 164 199 8 .453 [N
- Beth oetz, Mo.-SL. Louis ...... : 7. Ed Montojo (Metro St., 1985-00)................. 163 109 22 .592 Z Ind
8. *Brian Purcell (Presbyterian, 1989-01) . . 159 72 8 .682 L
BY VICTORIES 9. *Bill Postiglione (Quincy, 1083-01).............. 154 137 18 528 BN
(Minimum five years as a head coach; includes all victories at a four- 10. *Rich lisley (Adelphi, 1990-94, 96-01)......... 11 145 46 12 744 O
year institution.) 11. *Brian Korbesmeyer (SIU-Edwardsville,
Coach, Team Yrs. Won Lost Tied Pct. 198901) .............. . 13 144 72 21 .652 ;
1. Gabe Mejail, Merrimack 22 285 125 28 .683 | 12.*Jack Hyde (San Fran. ) . 20 128 189 44 416
2. Brian McManus, UC San Diego 15 258 29 18 .875 13. Jose Gomes (Stonehill, 1991 01) e 11 125 75 19 .614
3. Reid Estus, Lees-McRae......... 15 211 89 9 .697 14. *Mglryclalre Roblns_on (UC Davis, 1992-01). 10 106 65 12 .612
4. Jim Regan, Wheeling Jesuit .. 13 180 88 7 667 15. *Mike Crowe (Lewis, 1991-01)................... 11 98 87 15 .528
5. Christine Rizzieri, Fla. Southern 22 164 199 8 .453 *Active coach.
6. Brian Purcell, Presbyterian .... 13 159 72 8 .682
6. Michael Joy, Tusculum.... 10 159 54 11 .734 - = _ = -
8. Bill Postiglione, Quincy... 19 184 137 18 528 | D IvVISION 11 CoaCh IN g
9. Mike Cook, Central Okla. . 9 148 45 2 .764

10. Rich lisley, Adelphi

11. Brian Korbesmeyer, SIU-Edwardsville..
12. Jack Hyde, San Fran. St. ............
13. Tina Patterson, Incarnate Word
14. Jeff Bailey, Franklin Pierce .
15. Bill Elliott, West Fla. .......

16. Mike Cannon, Truman
17. Maryclaire Robinson, UC Dauvis ..
17. Greg Cane, Minn.-Duluth .....
19. Tim Barrera, Northern Colo. .
20. Luke Oberkirch, Sonoma St. ....

u s 4 12 74 | Records
13 144 72 21 .652
20 128 189 44 416
A Al \Winningest Active Coaches

9 114 52 5 .681
9 100 47 13 683 | BY PERCENTAGE

10 106 65 12612 (Minimum five years as a head coach; includes all victories as coach at

15 igg ;g 1g gg; a four-year institution.)

7 101 31 13 .741 Coach, Team Yrs. Won Lost Tied Pct.

21. Todd Dyer, L d 8 99 43 6 .689 1. Joe Russo, Col. of New Jersey ..................... 12 222 20 15 .893
22, I\/(I)ike C?lg\;ve OFSV\\I,\{?? _________ 11 o8 87 15 528 2. Joe Mingachos, Western Conn. St. . 5 86 15 6 .851
23. Roy Stanley, Southern Colo. . 13 97 122 8 .445 3. Bob Barnes, Ohio Wesleyan.... 86 17 1 .832
23. Murray Hartzler, Francis Marion. 7 97 29 3 .764 4. Luis Reis, Wheaton (Mass.) 89 18 2 826
25. Karen Hanks, Cal St. Dom. Hills . 7 93 36 13 .701 5. Jim Tursi, Willamette 193 44 15 .796
26. Bill Wilkins, Southern Ind 11 89 93 13 .490 6. Lisa Melendy, Williams 195 54 20 .762
26. Dennis Laskey, Calif. (Pa.) .... 12 89 127 14 417 7. Keith Woods, Wm. Paterson 69 21 5 753
28. Bob Sheehan, Northern Ky. 5 88 21 5 794 8. Mike Stehlik, Gust. Adolphus... 152 48 13 .744
29. Ali Omar, Winona St. ...... 7 87 36 3 702 9. Terry Gumett, Rochester 25 307 92 43 .743
30. Mike Muﬁch, North Fla. ... 7 83 a1 9 658 9. Aliceann Wilber, William Smith.. 22 287 91 25 .743
31. 1.B. Belzer, Regis (COIO.) ............ 6 8L 35 6 .689 9. Bill Kelly, St. Benedict... 6 1724 8 .743
32. Butch Lauffer, West Texas A&M 6 78 29 5 .719 | 12. KurtGlaeser, Mary Washing 13 176 55 21 .740
33. Derek Ameaud, East Stroudsburg. 7 77 50 5 602 13. Sheila Miech, Wis.-Stevens Pomt 15 216 73 16 .734
34. Tom Brown, Angelo St. ..... 9 76 69 12 522 14. John Cullen, Bowdoin ............. 17 187 65 18 .726
34. Noreen Herlihy, Slippery Ro 7 76 48 3 610 15. Steve Spirk, Wilmington (Ohio)... 10 135 49 8 .724
36. Chris Johnson, Indianapolis 8 74 68 2 521 16. Denise Lyons, Keene St. ... 10 144 52 10 .723
37. Joanne Wolf, Northwest Mo. St. . 1 73 114 3 .392 | 17.Todd Olsen, Lynchburg.... 8 123 44 11 .722
37. Jim Buchan, Mesa St........... 6 73 42 1 634 18. Barry Dohner, Elizabethtown 8 117 46 10 .705
39. John Melody, Mercyhurst... 5 72 19 6 773 19. Pete Felske, Wheaton (Ill.) 14 173 72 11  .697
39. Jlim O’Brien, Southern Conn. St. .. 6 72 35 5 .665 20. Kanute Drugan, Aurora.... S 67 28 6 .693

14 171 69 30 .689
89 38 10 .686

110 49 5 .686

79 35 5 .685

84 38 3 .684

7
9
6
6
6 67 30 6 .680
0
7
5

21. Michael Sabatelle, Emory..

N N N 22. Dan Perritano, Penn. St.-Behr
Winningest Coaches All-Time 22. Gail Murphy, Denison...
24. Lee Ellis, Principia.......
25. Aziz Haffar, Simpson....
BY PERCENTAGE 26. Paul Lester, UC Santa Cruz
(Minimum 10 years as a head coach at an NCAA Division Il school; 27. Dan Blank, St. Mary’s (Minn.)..

235 107 25 .674

includes all victories as coach at a four-year institution.) 27. Neil Cunningham, Wash. & Lee. 73 34 5 .674
Coach. Teams Yrs. Won Lost Tied Pect 29. Sean Yengo, Wis.-Eau Claire .. 64 30 7 .668
1. *Rich lisley (Adelphi, 1990-94, 96-01) ........ 11 145 46 12 744 | 30-DougMelo, Luher............ 16210 100 22 .666
2. Peter Tufts (New Hamp. Col., 198298) ....... 17 224 73 16 .741 | 31.Doug Biggs, New England... 11 118 59 10 .658
3. *Gabe Mejail (Wheaton (Mass.), 1979-82; 32. Amy Reifert, Chicago 11 124 60 20 .657
Merrimack, 84-01) .22 285 125 28 .683 32. Joe Bochicchio, Scranton.. 18 231 115 24 657

4. *Brian Purcell (Presbyterian, 1989-01) ......... 13 159 72 8 .682 | 34. Doug Hippler, Washington (Mo.) . 13 141 73 16 .648
5. Ken Hudson (Mo.-St. Louis, 1981-96)........... 16 196 92 21 .668 | 35. Stefani Papgeorge Webb, Dallas................. 5 56 30 3 .646
6. *Jim Regan (Wheeling Jesuit, 1989-01) ....... 13 180 88 7 .667 | 36.ArtGoon, Arcadia 7 79 40 16 .644
7. *Brian Korbesmeyer (SIU-Edwardsville, 37. Dina Gentile, Endicott ... 8 94 51 5 .643
198901) ..cvveveririanies . 13 144 72 21 .652 | 38.Tim Alexander, Edgewood 9 130 47 9 .642

8. Jose Gomes (Stonehill, 1991-01) . 11 125 75 19 .614 | 39.Randy Hanson, Puget Sound.... 7 79 41 15 641
9. *Maryclaire Robinson (UC Davis, 1992- 01) 10 106 65 12 .612 | 39.Steven O’Day, Frank. & Marsh 5 58 32 2 641
10. Bob Russ (Cal St. Chico, 1983-00) .............. 18 188 123 34 594 39. Robert Leib, Me.-Farmington 6 52 28 5 641

11. Ed Montojo (Metro St., 1985-00)
12. *Bill Postiglione (Quincy, 1983-01).

16 163 109 22 592
19 154 137 18 528 | BY VICTORIES

12. *Mike Crowe (Lewis, 1991-01) 11 98 87 15 .528 | (Minimum five years as a head coach; includes all victories as coach at
*Active coach. a four-year institution.)
Coach, Team Yrs. Won Lost Tied Pct.
BY VICTORIES 1. Terry Gurnett, Rochester 25 307 92 43 .743
(Minimum 10 years as a head coach at an NCAA Division Il school; 2. Aliceann Wilber, William Smith.. 22 287 91 25 .743
includes all victories as coach at a four-year institution.) 3. Dan Blank, St. Mary’s (Minn. 20 235 107 25 .674
Coach. Teams Yrs. Won Lost Tied Pect 4. Joe Bochicchio, Scranton 18 231 115 24 .657
1. *Gabe Mejail (Wheaton (Mass.), 1979-82; 5. Joe Russo, Col. of New Jersey 12 222 20 15 .893
Merrimack, 84-01) 22 285 125 28 .683 6. Sheila Miech, Wis.-Stevens Point. 15 216 73 16 .734
2. Peter Tufts (New Hamp. Col., .17 224 73 16 .741 7. Doug Mello, Luther ..... 16 210 100 22 .666
3. Ken Hudson (Mo.-St. Louis, 1981-96)........... 16 196 92 21 .668 8. Lisa Melendy, Williams.... 17 195 54 20 .762
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DIVISION Il COACHING RECORDS—WINNINGEST ACTIVE COACHES, VICTORIES

Coach, Team

9. Jim Tursi, Willamette
10.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

25.
27.
28.
29.
30.

31.
32.
33.
33.
33.

36.
36.
38.
39.
39.

John Cullen, Bowdoin

Kurt Glaeser, Mary Washington
Pete Felske, Wheaton (lIL.) ........
Michael Sabatelle, Emory......
Mike Stehlik, Gust. Adolphus.
David Brown, Wooster

Denise Lyons, Keene St. .................
Doug Hippler, Washington (Mo.).
Ken Kline, Connecticut Col. ...
Tracey Ranieri, Oneonta St. ..
Steve Spirk, Wilmington (Ohio)

Rick Burns, Gordon
Todd Wawrousek, Gettysburg ..
Tim Alexander, Edgewood ....
Amy Reifert, Chicago......
Todd Olsen, Lynchburg

Joan Schockow, Brockport St. .........
Doug Biggs, New England....
Barry Dohner, Elizabethtown .
Gail Murphy, Denison...........
Wendy Zwissler, La Verne

Leo Weil, Johns Hopkins
Dina Gentile, Endicott ........
Luis Reis, Wheaton (Mass.).......
Dan Perritano, Penn. St.-Behrend..
Gina Nicoletti, Centre

Joe Mingachos, Western Conn. St. ...
Bob Barnes, Ohio Wesleyan .......

Aziz Haffar, Simpson.........
Wendy Smith, Haverford...
Janine Corning, Cortland st.

Yrs.

12
17

13
14
14
12
13

10
13
17
12
10

13
12
9
11
8

14
11

Noo ool ©~NO

Won

193
187

176
173
171
152
151

144
141
140
137
135

134
132
130
124
123

123
118
117
110
103

100
94
89
89
89

86
86
84
82
82

Lost
44
65

55
72
69
48
83

52
73
97
83
49

98
78
47
60
44

93
59
46
49
75

55
51
18
38
71

15
17
38
72
45

Tied

Pct.

.796
726

.740
.697
.689
744
.638

723
.648
.585
.614
724

.575
.624
.642
.657
722

.564
.658
.705
.686
577

.633
.643
.826
.686
.554

.851
.832
.684
.530
.634

Winningest Coaches All-Time

BY PERCENTAGE

(Minimum 10 years as a head coach at an NCAA Division Il school;
includes all victories as coach at a four-year institution.)

Coach, Teams

1.

2. Chris Malone (Cortland St., 1982-:94)...
3.

4. *Mike Stehlik (Gust. Adolphus, 1990-01)..
5. *Terry Gurnett (Rochester, 1977-01)............

*Joe Russo (Col. of New Jersey, 1990-01)....

*Lisa Melendy (Williams, 1985-01)

Yrs.

12
13
17
12
25

Won

222
195
195
152
307

Lost
20
44
54
48
92

Tied
15
34
20
13
43

Pct.

.893
Ta77
762
744
743

Coach, Teams
5. *Aliceann Wilber (William Smith, 1980-01).

7.
8.
9.
10.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.
16.
18.
19.
20.

*Kurt Glaeser (Mary Washington, 1989-01)
*Sheila Miech (Wis.-Stevens Point, 1987-01)
*John Cullen (Bowdoin, 1985-01) ...............
Steve Spirk (Wilmington (Ohio), 1992-01)....

*Denise Lyons (Keene St., 1992-01)
*Pete Felske (Wheaton (lll.), 1988-01) .........
*Michael Sabatelle (Emory, 1988-01)..........
*Dan Blank (St. Mary’s (Minn.), 1982-01)....
*Doug Mello (Siena Heights, 1986-88;
Southwest (N.M.), 1989; Luther, 1990-01)

*Joe Bochicchio (Scranton, 1984-01)....
*Amy Reifert (Chicago, 1991-01)
*Doug Hippler (Washington (Mo.), 1989 01)
*David Brown (Wooster, 1989-01)... .

*Todd Wawrousek (Gettysburg, 1990-

*Active coach.

BY VICTORIES

(Minimum 10 years as a head coach at an
includes all victories as coach at a four-year institution.)

Coach, Teams

1.

. Chris Malone (Cortland St., 1982-94)...
9.
10.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

*Terry Gurnett (Rochester, 1977-01) ............

2. *Aliceann Wilber (William Smith, 1980-01).
3. *Dan Blank (St. Mary’s (Minn.), 1982-01)....
4. *Joe Bochicchio (Scranton, 1984-01)...........
5.
6
7
8

*Joe Russo (Col. of New Jersey, 1990-01)....

. *Sheila Miech (Wis.-Stevens Point, 1987-01)
. *Doug Mello (Siena Heights, 1986-88;

Southwest (N.M.), 1989; Luther, 90-01)....

*Lisa Melendy (Williams, 1985-01)
James Babyak (Smith, 1979-96)

*John Cullen (Bowdoin, 1985-01)................
*Kurt Glaeser (Mary Washington, 1989-01)
*Pete Felske (Wheaton (lll.), 1988-01) .........
*Michael Sabatelle (Emory, 1988-01)..........
*Mike Stehlik (Gust. Adolphus, 1990-01)......

*David Brown (Wooster, 1989-01)...
*Denise Lyons (Keene St., 1992-01) ..
*Doug Hippler (\Nashlngton (Mo.), 1989- 01)
*Ken Kline (Connecticut Col., 1985-01) .......
*Tracey Ranieri (Wells, 1989 Oneonta St.,
1990-01) .

*Active coach.

Yrs.

22
13

16

13

Yrs.

25
22
20
18
12

15

Won
287
176
216
187
135

144
173
171
235

210

231
124
141
151
132

Lost
91
55
73
65
49

52
72
69
107

10

115
60
73
83
78

Tied
25
21
16
18

10
11
30
25

22

24
20
16
13

Pct.

743
.740
734
.726
724

723
.697
.689
.674

.666

.657
.657
.648
.638
.624

NCAA Division Ill school;

Won
307
287
235
231
222

216

210
195
195
191

187
176
173
171
152

151
144
141
140

137

Lost
92
91

107
115
20

73

100
44
54

124

65
55
72
69
48

83
52
73
97

83

Tied
43
25
25
24
15

16

22
34
20
19

18
21
11
30
13

13
10
16
15

16

Pct.

743
743
.674
.657
.893

734

.666
777
762
.600

726
.740
.697
.689
744

.638
723
.648
.585

.614
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